SENATE

KENTICKT GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM MICHAEL CONTROLL OF THE CONTROLL OF T

Amend printed copy of SB 78

On page 1, line 4, to page 7, line 2, delete Section 1 and renumber subsequent sections;

On page 11, line 20, after "into a" insert "standardized";

On page 11, line 23, after "Kentucky" insert "who is in good standing with the Kentucky Board of Medical Licensure,";

On page 11, line 25, after "(b) " insert "<u>The standardized written CAPA-CS shall be</u> developed by the Kentucky Board of Medical Licensure.

<u>(c)</u>";

On page 11, line 27, after "shall" bracket and strike through ", upon request,";

On page 12, line 2, after "furnish" insert "<u>a copy of the completed CAPA-CS to the Kentucky Board of Medical Licensure</u>" then bracket and strike through the rest of the sentence retaining the period;

On page 12, line 4, before "(c)" insert " (\underline{d}) " then bracket and strike through "(c)";

On page 12, line 8, before "(d)" insert "(e)" then bracket and strike through "(d)";

On page 12, line 11, after "nurse" insert " and shall include but not be limited to:

- 1. Standards for medical chart reviews by the collaborating physician;
- 2. A requirement for an in-person evaluation of the patient by the collaborating physician at least annually;
- 3. Standards for the review of reports from the electronic monitoring system

Amendment No.	Rep. Sen. Ralph Alvarado
Committee Amendment	Signed:
Floor Amendment \\\(\begin{align*} \begin{align*} \	IRC Drafter:
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX

- established under KRS 218A.202 for each patient receiving controlled substances under the collaborative agreement; and
- 4. A schedule for, at a minimum, quarterly meetings between the collaborating physician and the advanced practice registered nurse to review and discuss:
 - a. The status of the CAPA-CS;
 - b. A list of any controlled substances that shall not be covered by the collaborative agreement;
 - c. Any restrictions on quantities of controlled substances to be prescribed pursuant to the CAPA-CS; and
 - d. Specific instances when an advanced practice registered nurse shall communicate with the physician prior to prescribing a controlled substance";
- On page 12, line 12, before "(e)" insert "(f)" and bracket and strike through "(e)";
- On page 12, line 15, before "(f)" insert "(g)" and bracket and strike through "(f)";
- On page 12, line 18, before "(g)" insert "(h)" and bracket and strike through "(g)";
- On page 12, line 18, after "(g)" delete the bracket and strike through to line 26;
- On page 12, line 26, before "(h)]" insert "(i)" then bracket and strike through "(h)";
- On page 13, line 1, at the beginning of the line insert "*United States*" then bracket and strike through "U.S.";
- On page 13, at the beginning of line 2, delete " (\underline{h}) " and insert in lieu thereof " (\underline{i}) ";
- On page 13, at the beginning of line 6, delete "(i)" and insert in lieu thereof "(k)";
- On page 13, line 24, after "<u>completed</u>" delete "<u>four (4)</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>eight</u> (8)";
- On page 14, line 3, after "<u>specialists, the</u>" delete "<u>four (4)</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>eight</u> (8)";

On page 14, line 6, after "<u>had</u>" delete "<u>four (4)</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>eight (8)</u>";

On page 14, line 21, after "<u>had</u>" delete "<u>four (4)</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>eight (8)</u>";

On page 14, line 26, after "of the" delete "four (4)" and insert in lieu thereof "eight (8)";

On page 15, line 23, at the beginning of the line delete "<u>four (4)</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>eight (8)</u>";

On page 16 line 11, after "*least*" delete "*four*" and insert in lieu thereof "*eight*";

On page 16, line 12, delete "(4)" and insert in lieu thereof "(8)";

On page 16, line 17, after "less than" delete "four (4)" and insert in lieu thereof "eight (8)";

On page 16, line 19, after "<u>cumulative</u>" delete "<u>four (4)</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>eight</u> (8)";

On page 17, line 6, after "<u>had</u>" delete "<u>four (4)</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>eight (8)</u>";

On page 17, line 10, after "of the" delete "four (4)" and insert in lieu thereof "eight (8)".